Micro Mobility Systems D GmbH Fuhrmannstrasse 7 72351 Geislingen Binsdorf Germany



MMS AG Bahnhofstrasse 10 8700 Küsnacht ZH Switzerland

&

Disclaimer of consent for competitions of Micro Mobility Systems D Gmbh & MMS AG

 Participant (Rider)

 Name

 Surname

 Street

 ZIP Code/ City

 Date of Birth

 E-Mail

 (If the participant is under the age of 18 - please provide contact of parents or legal representative)

Phone / Mobile

(If the participant is under the age of 18 - please provide contact of parents or legal representative)



Regulations for all competitions of Micro Mobility Systems D Gmbh and MMS AG

Micro Mobility Systems D GmbH and MMS AG declines all liability in the event of accidents, injuries, death, theft and damage to sports facilities of any kind.

All participants, or their legal representatives, are responsible for their own liability at all Micro Mobility Systems D GmbH & MMS AG competitions.

Insurance cover is the responsibility of the participant.

Freestyle sport involves an increased risk of injury. As a participant in a Micro Mobility Systems D GmbH & MMS AG contest, I'm aware of this and will do everything in my power to protect myself from accidents with the necessary protective equipment. Helmets are mandatory at all Micro Mobility Systems D GmbH and MMS AG competitions. Other protective equipment such as knee pads and elbow pads are highly recommended. If the participant does not wear a helmet for personal reasons, contrary to our safety recommendations, any liability will be rejected.

Micro Mobility Systems D GmbH and MMS AG reserves the right to take photos and videos of the competition as well as the participants during the competition. All Pictures and Videos may also be used by Micro Mobility Systems D GmbH and MMS AG for advertising purposes either for social media – such as Instagram, Facebook, Tik Tok or Youtube – but also for other purposes such as Flyers, Banners or other Marketing activities.

This Disclaimer of liability form must be signed by each participant before entering the competition. If a participant is not yet of legal age - under the age of 18 - the disclaimer must be signed by the parents or legal representative.

With your signature you confirm that you have read, understood, accepted and agree with the conditions of participation, as well as the general terms for this competition.

Participant (Rider)

City and Date

Signature

Parents or legal representative (only needed if the Rider is not yet of legal age)

Name

Surname

City and Date

<u>Signature</u>